#### 02/17/2017 504233804

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4280481

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER KUREK	01/24/2017
ULF LINNEMANN	01/24/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENNHEISER ELECTRONIC GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	AM LABOR 1	
City:	WEDEMARK	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30900	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15504852

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 588-0800

mroopram@flhlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL. Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135428-2292	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE LEDONNE	
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene LeDonne/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=01714644#page1.tif source=01714644#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041286 FRAME: 0903** 504233804

Atty. Docket No.: 135428-2292

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented a certain patent entitled Wireless Pocket Transmitter, Rechargeable Battery Unit for a Wireless Pocket Transmitter, Wireless Microphone, Rechargeable Battery for a Wireless Microphone and Charging Unit for a Pocket Transmitter and/or a Microphone which is being filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, <u>Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG</u>, having a place of business at <u>Am Labor 1, 30900 Wedemark</u>, <u>Germany</u> hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by any application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents in foreign countries, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention,

PATENT REEL: 041286 FRAME: 0904

and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents ther	eof in any foreign country, which may be necessary or
desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	
Ph	Auge Ceduan
Peter Kurek	Signature of Witness
Date: 24.01.2017	Date: 24.01.2017
My Genera on	Signature of Witness
Ulf Linnemann	Signature of Witness
Date: 24.01.2017	Date: 24.01.2017